
Coaches:

Paul Richmond Horseheads
(G) V Softball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Mar 5, 2018 Mon
Practice
(Softball
JV/Varsity) 

N/A 4:30
PM

7:00
PM

Horseheads
M S

Mar 6, 2018 Tue
Practice
(Softball
JV/Varsity) 

N/A 3:30
PM

6:30
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 7, 2018 Wed
Practice
(Softball
JV/Varsity) 

N/A 3:30
PM

6:30
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 8, 2018 Thu
Practice
(Softball
JV/Varsity) 

N/A 5:20
PM

7:10
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Mar 9, 2018 Fri
Practice
(Softball
JV/Varsity) 

N/A 3:30
PM

5:20
PM

Horseheads
M S

Mar 12, 2018 Mon

Practice
(JV/Varsity
Softball
Practice) 

N/A 7:10
PM

9:00
PM

Horseheads
M S

Mar 13, 2018 Tue

Practice
(JV/Varsity
Softball
Practice) 

N/A 3:30
PM

5:15
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 14, 2018 Wed

Practice
(JV/Varsity
Softball
Practice) 

N/A 3:30
PM

5:15
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 15, 2018 Thu

Practice
(JV/Varsity
Softball
Practice) 

N/A 3:30
PM

5:15
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 16, 2018 Fri

Practice
(JV/Varsity
Softball
Practice) 

N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Horseheads
M S

Mar 19, 2018 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:00
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 20, 2018 Tue Practice N/A 5:20
PM

7:10
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Mar 21, 2018 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:15
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 22, 2018 Thu Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:00
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 23, 2018 Fri Practice N/A 5:20
PM

7:10
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Mar 24, 2018 Sat Practice N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Mar 26, 2018 Mon
Practice
(Varsity
Practice ) 

N/A 4:00
PM

6:00
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 27, 2018 Tue Practice N/A 5:20
PM

7:10
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School



Mar 28, 2018 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 29, 2018 Thu Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Mar 31, 2018 Sat
Practice
(JV/Varsity
Practice ) 

N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Apr 3, 2018 Tue Practice N/A 5:20
PM

7:10
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Apr 4, 2018 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Apr 5, 2018 Thu Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Horseheads
S H S

Apr 6, 2018 Fri Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:20
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Apr 7, 2018 Sat
Practice
(Practice
(JV/Varsity)) 

N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Apr 9, 2018 Mon
Regular
Season 
6-1 W

@ Owego
Apalachin

4:30
PM

6:30
PM

OAMS
Softball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

L

Apr 10, 2018 Tue Practice N/A 3:30
AM

5:20
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Apr 11, 2018 Wed
Regular
Season 
7-4 W

Elmira
(Elmira
Express)

5:00
PM

7:00
PM

HHS Broad
Street Field L

Apr 12, 2018 Thu Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:20
PM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

Apr 13, 2018 Fri
Regular
Season 
8-12 L

Union-
Endicott

5:00
PM

7:00
PM

HHS Broad
Street Field L

Apr 14, 2018 Sat Practice N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

Horseheads
Intermediate
School

POSTPONED Apr
20, 2018 Fri Regular

Season Ithaca 5:00
PM

7:00
PM

HHS Broad
Street Field L

Apr 21, 2018 Sat

Regular
Season (6th
Annual Gerry
Gentner JUST
SHOW UP
Memorial
Softball
Invitational)

@ TBD 12:00
PM

Williamsville
East Turf
Fields

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
9:45 AM

L

Apr 23, 2018 Mon
Regular
Season 
8-1 W

@ Vestal 4:30
PM

6:30
PM

Vestal High
School
Baseball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

L

Apr 24, 2018 Tue
Regular
Season 
1-0 W

@ Corning-
Painted Post

5:00
PM

6:30
PM

C P P High
School

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

L

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Apr 26, 2018 Thu
Regular
Season 
7-6 W

@ Elmira
(Elmira
Express)

4:30
PM

6:30
PM

EDA Softball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

L

Apr 27, 2018 Fri
Regular
Season 
10-1 W

Maine-
Endwell

5:00
PM

7:00
PM

HHS Broad
Street Field L

POSTPONED Apr
28, 2018 Sat

Regular
Season (2018
North Star Play
Date)

@ TBD 1:00
PM

Gillette Field
1

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
8:30 AM

L

Apr 30, 2018 Mon
Regular
Season 
7-1 W

@
Binghamton

5:00
PM

6:30
PM BAGSAI Bus/Driver:

HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

L

May 2, 2018 Wed
Regular
Season 
10-2 W

@ Ithaca 4:30
PM

6:30
PM

IHS Softball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
3:00 PM

L

May 2, 2018 Wed
Regular
Season 
22-0 W

@ Ithaca 6:30
PM

8:30
PM

IHS Softball
Field L

May 4, 2018 Fri
Regular
Season 
0-6 L

Corning-
Painted Post

5:00
PM

7:00
PM

HHS Broad
Street Field L

May 7, 2018 Mon
Regular
Season 
12-0 W

@ Johnson
City

4:30
PM

6:30
PM

JC HS
Softball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

L

May 10, 2018 Thu
Regular
Season 
7-6 W

Binghamton 5:00
PM

7:00
PM

HHS Middle
School
Softball
Complex

L

May 16, 2018 Wed

Regular
Season (STAC
Championship
@ Chenango
Valley) 
3-1 W

@
Susquehanna
Valley

4:30
PM

6:00
PM

CV - HS
Softball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD Bus

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
2:30 PM

NL

May 23, 2018 Wed

Regular
Season
(Sectionals) 
12-2 W

Binghamton 5:00
PM

HHS Middle
School
Softball
Complex

L

May 31, 2018 Thu

Post-Season
(Section IV
Regionals
(HHDS VS
Yorktown)) 
6-3 W

@ TBD 2:30
PM

UEHS
Varsity
Softball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
12:30 PM

L

Jun 2, 2018 Sat

Post-Season
(State
Quarterfinals
(HHDS vs
Minisink
Valley))

@ TBD 2:00
PM

UEHS
Varsity
Softball
Field

Bus/Driver:
HCSD BUS

Departure Point:
CAFE SIDE OF
POOL
Departure Time:
11:50 AM

L
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